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JUBILATE DEO 

(Psalm 100) 

 

  O be joyful in the Lord, all ye lands: 

serve the Lord with gladness, and come 

before his presence with a song. 

  Be ye sure the Lord he is God: it is he 

that hath made us, and not we ourselves; 

we are his people, and the sheep of his 

pasture. 

  O go your way into his gates with 

thanksgiving, and into his courts with 

praise: be thankful unto him, and speak 

good of his Name. 

  For the Lord is gracious, his mercy is 

everlasting: and his truth endureth from 

generation to generation. 

 

From the Order for Morning Prayer, The Book of Common Prayer 

(Church of Ireland) 
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INTRODUCTION 

 

 Whilst researching the history of my family at the 

Representative Church Body Library in Dublin, I discovered 

connections with Kenmare Parish.  To make the information in the 

registers more widely available and to protect them from overuse, I 

decided to make a transcript and index.  As with all documents of 

this nature the originals should be consulted to confirm that 

entries have been transcribed and indexed accurately. 

 

 The following specific points should be borne in mind when 

using the transcript: 

 

Dates  All dates have been standardised as follows; day in numbers, 

month in three letters (abbreviated as necessary), year. 

 

Legibility and Spelling  In cases of doubt, the spelling of 

surnames has been checked against other entries in the index; 

variations in the spelling of the same surname have been noted.  

Indecipherable details are marked with a ?. 

 

Additional Information  Marginal notes and comments from the 

Registers appear in the text or as footnotes. 

 

Illiteracy  Those who made a mark in the registers are indicated by 

an "x" after their name. 

 

Paris               SMW 

September 1995 
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LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

 

B bachelor 

b o t P both of this Parish 

Bns Banns 

Dio Diocese 

Dr Doctor 

f full age 

K Kenmare 

Lic Licence 

m minor 

Min'r Minister 

o t P of this Parish 

o t P o of the Parish of 

P/... Parish of ... 

P/K Parish of Kenmare 

RIC Royal Irish Constabulary 

S spinster 

W widow/widower 

X Minister other than Incumbent or Curate 

 

Incumbents' and Curates' initials are shown on pages iii and iv 

respectively. 
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MINISTERS’ INITIALS 

 

RECTORS OF KENMARE 

 

1615 John Callan (or Colgan) 

 

1622 Donogh Hanah 

 

    -1673 Thomas Kennington 

 

1673 Thomas Palmer 

 

1682 Josias Kennington 

 

1703 John Richards 

 

1727 Thomas Orpen 

 

1767 Luke Godfrey 

 

1799 Stephen Dunlevie 

 

1808 Fitzgerald Tisdall 

 

1809 William Godfrey WG 

 

1847 John Godfrey Day JGD 

 

1857 John Edmund Trench JET 

 

1860 Edward John Wade EJW 

 

1871 George McCutchan GMcC 

 

1914 Robert Philip Rowan RPR 

 

1924 Aylmer Richard Armstrong ARA 
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CURATES OF KENMARE 

 

1840-1847 Charles P Thomas cpt 

 

1847-1848 Robert Eagar 

 

1869-1871 George McCutchan 

 

1874-1877 William Spotswood Green 

 

1876-1879 William Augustine Blood Smyth 

 

1882 Osborne Chesnutt 

 

1890 Thomas Irwin 

 

1895 Samuel Robert Anderson 

 

1898 Robert Samuel Gray 

 

1899 Thomas Elmo Fisher 

 

1909 Henry Roderick Longmore 

 

1910-1912 William Skuse 

 

1913 Joseph William Horns 
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                                 NAMES & PARISHES  MARRIAGE TYPE 
 

 

St Patrick’s Church, Kenmare 1 Marriages 1819-1845 
 

William NICHOLSON & Sarah FORD b o t P 12 Feb 1819 Lic 

George NICHOLSON & Mary BOWEN b o t P 16 Feb 1819 Bns 

James EAGAR & Mary SULLIVAN b o t P 27 Apr 1819 Bns 

Emmanuel ALDWORTH & Mary KING b o t P  2 Nov 1819 Bns 

James HICKSON of Lansdown Lodge & Barbara GODFREY b o t P 22 Jan 1820 Lic 

John SULLIVAN & Frances WILLIAMS b o t P o Tuosist 10 Nov 1820 Bns 

John BURN & Ellen LYNEHAM b o t P 13 Nov 1821 Lic 

Henry MCBRIDE of the Waterguards & Mary MYRES b o t P  5 Aug 1822 Bns 

Samuel KING & Sarah DUCKETT b o t P  2 Mar 1824 Bns 

James NICHOLSON & Mary HERBERT b o t P 30 Jul 1826 Lic 

John Luke CURRY o t P o Kilcolman & Lucy Margt GODFREY o t P 12 Sep 1826 Lic 

Cornelius FALWEY & Hannah HUSBAND b o t P  6 Aug 1827 Lic 

Timothy BROSNIHAN o t P o Kilgarvan & Elizabeth BOWEN o t P  - Feb 1828 Lic 

 

Wm MANSFIELD Churchwarden                                                         Willm Godfrey Rector 

 

James MCLELAND & Anne BENN b o t P 19 Feb 1828 Lic 

Henry Francis STRANGE Capt 26th Regt P/K & Maria Letitia BLAND P/Killarney 27 Feb 1828 Lic 

Darby KELLY & Mary MCKEGAN b o t P  2 Jun 1828 Bns 

James GODSON & Sarah SULLIVAN widow b o t P 25 Nov 1828 Lic 

John MANSFIELD o t P o Kenmare & Jane GEARY widow o t P o Killcaskan 27 Nov 1828 Lic 

Walter BENN & Maryanne MCMANUS b o t P 31 Oct 1829 Lic 

James EARL of the Waterguards of Collaris, P of Tuosist & Hannah MAYBURY o t P 17 Feb 1830 Lic 

Daniel SULLIVAN (cooper) & Cath'e DONOVAN b o t P 18 Feb 1830 Lic 

John MANSFIELD o t P o Tralee & Anne WILLIAMS o t P o Killcaskan 23 Oct 1830 Lic 

Abraham BOLSTER o t P o Durrus, Dio of Cork & Martha DUCKETT o t P 16 Nov 1830 Bns 

William CONNOR & Alicia DUCKETT b o t P  6 Feb 1831 Lic 

John WILLIAMS & Mary BYRNE b o t P 25 Feb 1832 Lic 

 

                                                                                  Willm Godfrey Rector 

 

William MORGAN & Margaret BYRNE b o t P 15 Mar 1832 Lic 

Thomas WILLIAMS o t P o Tuosist & Mary Anne NICHOLSON o t P 28 Sep 1832 Lic 

Maurice O'DONNELL o t P o Killcrohane & Mary SCOTT o t P o Killdysart 10 Oct 1832 Lic 

Thomas PHELAN & Hannah ALDWORTH b o t P 16 Feb 1833 Lic 

James RIORDAN & Jane BOWEN b o t P  8 Apr 1834 Bns 

David JERMYN o t P o Killcrohane & Agnes MAYBERRY o t P 22 Oct 1834 Lic 

Thomas YOUNG & Mary MAYBURY b o t P 27 Nov 1834 Lic 



                                 NAMES & PARISHES  MARRIAGE TYPE 
 

 

St Patrick’s Church, Kenmare 2 Marriages 1819-1845 
 

William Kingston MAYBURY o t P o Tuosist & Maria HAWKES o t P 19 Feb 1835 Lic 

Richard BOWEN & Mary MANSFIELD b o t P 19 Feb 1835 Lic 

Arthur ATTERIDGE o t P o Durrus Killcrohane & Mary DUCKETT o t P 24 Feb 1835 Bns 

John TOPHAM & Petra HAWKES b o t P 13 Feb 1836 Lic 

Benjamin CARTER o t P o Killcrohane & Mary RICE o t P 16 Jan 1838 Lic 

John TOPHAM o t P o Templenoe & Sarah DUCKETT o t P  8 Sep 1838 Lic 

 

                                                                                  Willm Godfrey Rector 

 

Thomas DUCKETT & Ellen SULLIVAN b o t P (by the Rev H Bland)  3 Mar 1840 Lic 

John GREEK (Coastguard) o t P o Tuosist & Mary NICHOLSON o t P 11 May 1840 Bns 

Daniel DONNELLY & Maryanne OPREN b o t P (by cpt)  3 Feb 1841 Lic 

Eugene MCCARTHY & Ellen HARRINGTON b o t P (by cpt) 24 May 1841 Bns 

Jeremiah SHEA & Ellen RICHARDSON b o t P (by cpt) 21 Aug 1841 Bns 

James BOLSHIR & Ellen LEARY b o t P (by cpt) 17 Sep 1841 Lic 

Edwin BURGAN & Margaret TOPHAM b o t P (by cpt)  8 Feb 1842 Bns 

John CORCORAN & Mary COFFEY b o t P (by cpt) 19 Jul 1842 Bns 

Edward GODFREY & Lucinda CHRISTIAN b o t P (by cpt) 29 Sep 1842 Lic 

Richard BEAMISH o t P o Drinagh & Avicia MAYBURY o t P o Tuosist (by cpt)  6 Oct 1842 Lic 

William CONNELL o t P o Macroom & Avica DUCKETT o t P (by cpt) 22 Jan 1843 Lic 

Joseph MANSFIELD o t P o Killgarvan & Margaret HARMAN o t P (by cpt) 29 Jun 1843 Lic 

 

                                                                                  Willm Godfrey Rector 

 

Thomas Palmer HAWKES & Elizabeth IRVINE b o t P (by cpt) 15 Jul 1843 Lic 

James ALDWORTH o t P o Killcrohane & Mary ALDWORTH o t P (by cpt)  2 Dec 1843 Lic 

Philip RYDER o t P o Drishane & Eliza Sophia DEALY o t P (by cpt) 22 Feb 1844 Lic 

Felix MCCARTHY o t P o Tuosist & Cath'e SULLIVAN o t P (by cpt)  9 Sep 1844 Bns 

Samuel GEARY o t P o Killgarvan & Catherine MAYBURY o t P (by cpt) 30 Jan 1845 Lic 

 

55 entries in this Register. 

 



 MARRIAGE           NAME           AGE/    PROFESSION         ABODE                  FATHER’S NAME AND 

NO   MIN’R                         STAT                                                 PROFESSION 
 

 

St Patrick’s Church, Kenmare 3 Marriages 1845-1950 
 

16 Jul 1845 Daniel CONNELL x 55 W ? Kenmare Timothy CONNELL Carpenter 

No 1    cpt Honora SULLIVAN x 40 W Workwoman Kenmare David SULLIVAN Labourer 

 

24 Mar 1846 John E MCCARTHY 23 B Bootmaker Tralee Nathaniel Bootmaker 

       MCCARTHY 

No 2    cpt Maria HARMAN 18 S - ?, Kenmare Emanuel HARMAN Farmer 

 

 8 Oct 1846 Daniel MORIARTY 40 W Farmer Stague Daniel MORIARTY Farmer 

No 3    cpt Rachel BOWEN 27 S - Kenmare John BOWEN Farmer 

 

25 Apr 1847 Lewis LEARY x 28 B Farmer Trehannagh, George LEARY Farmer 

      Tuosist 

No 4    cpt Lucy MCCARTHY x 27 S - Dureenathougen, David MCCARTHY Boat 

      Tuosist   Carpenter 

 

 8 Nov 1847 John CORCORAN x 59 W Labourer Kenmare William CORCORAN Labourer 

No 5    JGD Honora SUGRUE x 22 S - Kenmare Tim SUGRUE Labourer 

 

29 Apr 1848 Walter Stewart KING  f B Sub PC Kenmare Thomas KING Army 

        Pensioner 

No 6    JGD Charlotte IRVINE 20 S - Kenmare Nathaniel IRVINE Gentleman 

 

18 Sep 1848 Patrick RIORDAN 20 B Labourer Kenmare Timothy RIORDAN Labourer 

No 7    JGD Johanna SUGHRUE 20 S - Kenmare Crohane SUGHRUE Labourer 

 

16 Oct 1848 John LAUGHTON 32 W Shoemaker Kenmare Richard LAUGHTON Shoemaker 

No 8    JGD Catherine CONNOR 28 S - Kenmare John CONNOR Labourer 

 

18 Nov 1848 William MANSFIELD 20 B Farmer Rusbee, Kenmare John MANSFIELD Farmer 

No 9      X Hannah MAYBURY  f S - Cleady, Kenmare Charles MAYBURY Farmer 

 

14 Apr 1849 Thos Morton DUCKETT 31 B Barrister Beechmount William DUCKETT Solicitor 

No 10     X Phillis Lucinda 28 S - Beechmount Thos STRANGE R Navy 

  STRANGE 

 

 

 



 MARRIAGE           NAME           AGE/    PROFESSION         ABODE                  FATHER’S NAME AND 

NO   MIN’R                         STAT                                                 PROFESSION 
 

 

St Patrick’s Church, Kenmare 4 Marriages 1845-1950 
 

18 Sep 1849 William Augustus  f B Lieut Colonel Kenmare Henry CLARKE Dr of Laws 

  CLARKE    in the Army 

No 11   JGD Mary Anne DOWNING1  f S Lady Kenmare Eugene DOWNING Gentleman 

 

27 Dec 1849 Henry ORPEN  f B Gentleman Bridgeville, Henry ORPEN Captain in 

      P/Kilgarvan   the Army 

No 12   JGD Rachel HARMAN  m S - Dromucanan, P/K Thos HARMAN Farmer 

 

29 Jan 1850 Joseph ALDWORTH  f B Farmer Ards, P/Kilgarvan Richard ALDWORTH Farmer 

No 13   JGD Jane MAYBURY  m S - Cleady, P/K Charles MAYBURY Farmer 

 

 1 Feb 1851 Patrick SULLIVAN x 43 W Labourer Killowen, P/K Denis SULLIVAN Farmer 

No 14   JGD Honora SULLIVAN x 30 S Servant Killowen, P/K David SULLIVAN Labourer 

 

16 Jul 1851 Richard ORPEN  f B - Killowen, P/K Edward ORPEN Gentleman 

No 15     X Jane MCCARTHY  f S - Roughty, P/K Thomas MCCARTHY Farmer 

 

12 May 1852 Robert SILLY2  f B PC P/Kilgarvan Joseph SILLY Amry 

        Pensioner 

No 16   JGD Margaret MORGAN  f S None Cahir, P/K John MORGAN Farmer 

 

29 Apr 1854 James WALSH  f B Gentleman Kenmare Walter WALSH ? 

No 17   JGD Susan MORPHY  f S Lady Same Cors MORPHY ? 

 

 5 Aug 1854 John TOPHAM  f B Shoemaker Bandon, Co Cork William TOPHAM Shoemaker 

No 18   JGD Elizabeth HARMAN  f S - Dromucahan, P/K Thomas HARMAN Farmer 

 

25 Nov 1854 George NICHOLSON x  f B Fisherman P/Tuosist James NICHOLSON Farmer 

No 19   JGD Catherine SULLIVAN x  f S - Do John SULLIVAN Farmer 

 

 4 Dec 1855 Francis Curry 25 B Lieut, P/Kenmare Fras C Attorney 

  MCGILLYCUDDY    Kerry Regt   MCGILLICUDDY 

No 20   JGD Kate Glanville THOMAS 24 S Lady P/Kenmare Jno THOMAS Gentleman 

 

                     
1 Signed "Marianne". 
2 Signed "SILLEY". 



 MARRIAGE           NAME           AGE/    PROFESSION         ABODE                  FATHER’S NAME AND 

NO   MIN’R                         STAT                                                 PROFESSION 
 

 

St Patrick’s Church, Kenmare 5 Marriages 1845-1950 
 

22 Apr 1858 William BURNS  f B Constable Bansha, William BURNS Tradesman 

      P/Templeniry, 

      Co Tipperary 

No 21   JET Elizabeth BOWEN  f S - Cleady, P/K William BOWEN Gentleman 

 

18 Aug 1858 Richard CREED  f B Gentleman Shelbourne Lodge, John CREED Gentleman 

      P/K 

No 22     X Olivia PERCY  m S Lady Shelbourne Lodge, Alexander PERCY Gentleman 

      same 

 

25 Feb 1859 Denis DOWNING  f B Gardener Greenlane, P/K Jeremiah DOWNING Pensioner3 

No 23     X Mary CROSS  f S - Same Hayes CROSS Farmer 

 

14 Dec 1859 Samuel MORGAN 27 B Pensioner Cahir, P/K John MORGAN Farmer 

No 24   JET Jane TOPHAM 29 S - Do Abraham TOPHAM Weaver 

 

14 Dec 1859 Edmund Roche ROWLAND 27 B Gentleman Tralee, P/Tralee John Thomas Esquire 

       ROWLAND 

No 25   JET Elizabeth Rebecca 19 S Lady Rose Villa, P/K John MCCARTIE Esquire 

  MCCARTIE 

 

15 May 1860 Henry FILE 39 W Coast Guard Colaris, P/Tuosist Jeremiah FILE CoastGuard 

No 26     X Ellen LYNE 33 S - Reen Rilla, John LYNE Farmer 

      P/Tuosist 

 

 1 Jun 1861 Eusebius McGillicuddy  f B Gentleman Clifton Lodge, Alexander EAGAR Officer of 

  EAGAR     Killorglin   Constabulary 

No 27     X Honora Ursula 17 S - Ridendale, Kenmare George Makiny Doctor of 

  MAYBERRY      MAYBERRY  Medicine 

 

23 Aug 1864 Richard BEAMISH  f B Corndealer Skibbereen, P/Cuagh George BEAMISH Corndealer 

No 28   EJW Jane MANSFIELD  f S - Kenmare John MANSFIELD Shopkeeper 

 

20 Apr 1865 Samuel JACKSON  f B Land Steward Killowen Henry JACKSON Farmer 

No 29   EJW Honora Cahill WALSH 20 S - Kenmare Thomas WALSH Weighmaster 

                     
3 HM 43rd Regt. 



 MARRIAGE           NAME           AGE/    PROFESSION         ABODE                  FATHER’S NAME AND 

NO   MIN’R                         STAT                                                 PROFESSION 
 

 

St Patrick’s Church, Kenmare 6 Marriages 1845-1950 
 

28 Apr 1866 John HARPER  f B Gamekeeper Dereen, P/Tuosist James HARPER Wood Merchant 

No 30   EJW Julia BRIEN 20 S - Dereen, P/Tuosist Jeremiah BRIEN Farmer 

 

26 May 1867 Thomas LESLIE x  f B Ploughman Furzepoint, John LESLIE Farmer 

      P/Templenoe 

No 31   EJW Mary KING x  f S Farmer Rockville, P/K Richard KING Saddler 

 

19 Nov 1867 John COWAN  f B Gardener Dromore, John COWAN Farmer 

      P/Templenoe 

No 32   EJW Charlotte ALDWORTH  f S Dressmaker Kenmare Duckett ALDWORTH Farmer 

 

 9 Jul 1868 Robert ALDWORTH  f W Fisherman Kenmare Peter ALDWORTH Boatman 

No 33   EJW Honora GUIHAN x  f S Servant Kenmare David GUIHAN Labourer 

 

 4 Feb 1869 James Kingston MAYBURY  f W Gentleman Firgrove, Kenmare James MAYBURY Farmer 

No 34   EJW Catherine BOWEN  f S - Cleady, Kenmare William BOWEN Farmer 

 

16 Sep 1871 Daniel MAGUIRE  f B Sub Constable The Spa, Tralee Michael MAGUIRE Farmer 

No 35  GMcC Anne HARMAN  f S - Drumcahen, Kenmare Thomas HARMAN Farmer 

 

11 Jan 1872 William Holt MARTIN  f B Civil Engineer Nottingham William ? MARTIN Brewer 

No 36  GMcC Elizabeth McGillicuddy  f S - Kenmare George M MAYBERRY Doctor of 

  MAYBERRY       Medicine 

 

28 Jan 1875 John BRENNAN  f B Clerk of Works Kenmare John BRENNAN Builder 

No 37  GMcC Maria Elizabeth  f S - Kenmare William MAYBURY Merchant 

  MAYBURY 

 

 5 Jul 1876 Thomas MANSFIELD  f B Shoemaker Sneem Thomas MANSFIELD Farmer 

No 38  GMcC Mary Anne CROWLEY  f S Servant Kenmare Samuel CROWLEY Mason 

 

 6 Jul 1876 William Thomas MAYBURY  f B Merchant Kenmare William MAYBURY Merchant 

No 39  GMcC Maria Teresa MAYBURY  f S - Cahir Lodge, Richard MAYBURY Solicitor 

      Kenmare 

 

 

 



 MARRIAGE           NAME           AGE/    PROFESSION         ABODE                  FATHER’S NAME AND 

NO   MIN’R                         STAT                                                 PROFESSION 
 

 

St Patrick’s Church, Kenmare 7 Marriages 1845-1950 
 

23 Jan 1894 James Augustus MAYBURY  f B Farmer Cahir, P/K William Kingston Farmer 

       MAYBURY 

No 40  GMcC Dora TOPHAM  f S Shopkeeper Kenmare Henry TOPHAM Farmer 

 

 1 Oct 1895 George William GRAHAM 24 B Farmer Clonshambo, James GRAHAM Farmer 

      Donadea, Co Kildare 

No 41  GMcC Mary Elizabeth BOWEN 28 S - Cleady House, Robert BOWEN Gentleman 

      near Kenmare 

 

 7 May 1901 Jeremiah O'SHEA 23 B Farmer Coolnarue, Cornelius O'SHEA Farmer 

      P/Tuosist 

No 42  GMcC Avisia MAYBURY 42 S Farmer Firgrove, P/K James Kingston Farmer 

       MAYBURY 

 

11 Jun 1906 John GOFF  f B Clerk of Works Reenmore Cottage, Bartholomew GOFF Farmer 

      Kenmare 

No 43  GMcC Jennie Purdon MAYBURY  f S - Firgrove, Kenmare James Kingston Farmer 

       MAYBURY 

 

30 Oct 1906 John Cambridge M'KAY  f B Gentleman Pallas House, John M'KAY Gentleman 

      Beaufort 

No 44  GMcC Sarah Anne Canson  f S Lady The Shrubberies, John Needham Surveyor & 

  BRENNAN     Kenmare  BRENNAN  Valuer 

 

 7 Sep 1907 Alfred George HANDLEY  f B Joiner 48 Drayton Gardens, Albert Ernest Joiner 

      Ealing, London W  HANDLEY 

No 45  GMcC Frances Eliza HOLBROW  f S - Derreen, Co Kerry William HOLBROW Gardener 

 

13 Jul 1909 Charles Herbert 24 B Farmer Kilgarvan James MAYBURY Merchant 

  MAYBURY 

No 46  GMcC Lizzie Kathleen Olive  f S - Cleady House, Robert BOWEN Gentleman 

  BOWEN     Kenmare 

 

12 Aug 1915 William James SKUSE  f B Clerk in Holy Dingle Richard David Clerk in 

     Orders   SKUSE  Holy Orders 

No 47     X Mary Elizabeth  f S - Kenmare Francis George Medical 

  Worseley MAYBERRY      MAYBERRY  Doctor 



 MARRIAGE           NAME           AGE/    PROFESSION         ABODE                  FATHER’S NAME AND 

NO   MIN’R                         STAT                                                 PROFESSION 
 

 

St Patrick’s Church, Kenmare 8 Marriages 1845-1950 
 

28 Mar 1917 William MILEY  f B Merchant Athy, Co Kildare James MILEY Farmer 

No 48   RPR Rebecca GRAY  f S - Kenmare James GRAY Gardener 

 

28 Oct 1932 Robert LESLIE 40 B House Servant Riversdale, Kenmare James LESLIE Farmer 

No 49   ARA Laura WHARTON 34 S - Sheen Falls, William WHARTON Member of RIC 

      Kenmare 

 

12 Jul 1938 Richard SULLIVAN  f B Mill Foreman Cork Charles SULLIVAN Store 

Keeper 

No 50   ARA Susan Blanche HADNETT  f S - Derreen George HADNETT Gardener 

 

No 51 - cancelled (ink spill); subsequent entries renumbered. 

 

29 Aug 1939 Richard Noah ARTHUR  f B Electrical Cork City Richard ARTHUR Accountant 

     Engineer 

No 51   ARA Mary Ellen SULLIVAN  f S - Kenmare Charles SULLIVAN Storekeeper 

 

28 Apr 1949 Augustus John WARREN 40 B Esquire Kinsale, Co Cork Robert WARREN Esquire 

No 52   ARA Irene Joyce ATKINS 32 S - Dunmanway, Co Cork James ATKINS Esquire 

 

27 Apr 1950 Arthur Henry  f B Farmer Carhoonakineely, Richard PARKINSON Farmer 

  PARKINSON     Tarbert 

No 53   ARA Mary Ann LESLIE  f S - The Rectory, James LESLIE Farmer 

      Kenmare 

 

53 entries in this Register. 
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ALDWORTH, Charlotte 19 Nov 1867 

ALDWORTH, Emmanuel  2 Nov 1819 

ALDWORTH, Hannah 16 Feb 1833 

ALDWORTH, James  2 Dec 1843 

ALDWORTH, Joseph 29 Jan 1850 

ALDWORTH, Mary  2 Dec 1843 

ALDWORTH, Robert  9 Jul 1868 

ARTHUR, Richard Noah 29 Aug 1939 

ATKINS, Irene Joyce 28 Apr 1949 

ATTERIDGE, Arthur 24 Feb 1835 

BEAMISH, Richard  6 Oct 1842 

BEAMISH, Richard 23 Aug 1864 

BENN, Anne 19 Feb 1828 

BENN, Walter 31 Oct 1829 

BLAND, Maria Letitia 27 Feb 1828 

BOLSHIR, James 17 Sep 1841 

BOLSTER, Abraham 16 Nov 1830 

BOWEN, Catherine  4 Feb 1869 

BOWEN, Elizabeth  - Feb 1828 

BOWEN, Elizabeth 22 Apr 1858 

BOWEN, Jane  8 Apr 1834 

BOWEN, Lizzie Kathleen Olive 13 Jul 1909 

BOWEN, Mary 16 Feb 1819 

BOWEN, Mary Elizabeth  1 Oct 1895 

BOWEN, Rachel  8 Oct 1846 

BOWEN, Richard 19 Feb 1835 

BRENNAN, John 28 Jan 1875 

BRENNAN, Sarah Anne Canson 30 Oct 1906 

BRIEN, Julia 28 Apr 1866 

BROSNIHAN, Timothy  - Feb 1828 

BURGAN, Edwin  8 Feb 1842 

BURN, John 13 Nov 1821 

BURNS, William 22 Apr 1858 

BYRNE, Margaret 15 Mar 1832 

BYRNE, Mary 25 Feb 1832 

CARTER, Benjamin 16 Jan 1838 

CHRISTIAN, Lucinda 29 Sep 1842 

CLARKE, William Augustus 18 Sep 1849 

COFFEY, Mary 19 Jul 1842 

CONNELL, Daniel 16 Jul 1845 

CONNELL, William 22 Jan 1843 

CONNOR, Catherine 16 Oct 1848 

CONNOR, William  6 Feb 1831 

CORCORAN, John 19 Jul 1842 

CORCORAN, John  8 Nov 1847 

COWAN, John 19 Nov 1867 

CREED, Richard 18 Aug 1858 

CROSS, Mary 25 Feb 1859 

CROWLEY, Mary Anne  5 Jul 1876 

CURRY, John Luke 12 Sep 1826 

DEALY, Eliza Sophia 22 Feb 1844 

DONNELLY, Daniel  3 Feb 1841 

DONOVAN, Cath'e 18 Feb 1830 

DOWNING, Denis 25 Feb 1859 

DOWNING, Mary Anne 18 Sep 1849 Signed Marianne 

DUCKETT, Alicia  6 Feb 1831 
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DUCKETT, Avica 22 Jan 1843 

DUCKETT, Martha 16 Nov 1830 

DUCKETT, Mary 24 Feb 1835 

DUCKETT, Sarah  2 Mar 1824 

DUCKETT, Sarah  8 Sep 1838 

DUCKETT, Thomas  3 Mar 1840 

DUCKETT, Thomas Morton 14 Apr 1849 

EAGAR, Eusebius McGillicuddy  1 Jun 1861 

EAGAR, James 27 Apr 1819 

EARL, James 17 Feb 1830 

FALWEY, Cornelius  6 Aug 1827 

FILE, Henry 15 May 1860 

FORD, Sarah 12 Feb 1819 

GEARY, Jane 27 Nov 1828 

GEARY, Samuel 30 Jan 1845 

GODFREY, Barbara 22 Jan 1820 

GODFREY, Edward 29 Sep 1842 

GODFREY, Lucy Margt 12 Sep 1826 

GODSON, James 25 Nov 1828 

GOFF, John 11 Jun 1906 

GRAHAM, George William  1 Oct 1895 

GRAY, Rebecca 28 Mar 1917 

GREEK, John 11 May 1840 

GUIHAN, Honora  9 Jul 1868 

HADNETT, Susan Blanche 12 Jul 1938 

HANDLEY, Alfred George  7 Sep 1907 

HARMAN, Anne 16 Sep 1871 

HARMAN, Elizabeth  5 Aug 1854 

HARMAN, Margaret 29 Jun 1843 

HARMAN, Maria 24 Mar 1846 

HARMAN, Rachel 27 Dec 1849 

HARPER, John 28 Apr 1866 

HARRINGTON, Ellen 24 May 184& 

HAWKES, Maria 19 Feb 1835 

HAWKES, Petra 13 Feb 1836 

HAWKES, Thomas Palmer 15 Jul 1843 

HERBERT, Mary 30 Jul 1826 

HICKSON, James 22 Jan 1820 

HOLBROW, Frances Eliza  7 Sep 1907 

HUSBAND, Hannah  6 Aug 1827 

IRVINE, Charlotte 29 Apr 1848 

IRVINE, Elizabeth 15 Jul 1843 

JACKSON, Samuel 20 Apr 1865 

JERMYN, David 22 Oct 1834 

KELLY, Darby  2 Jun 1828 

KING, Mary  2 Nov 1819 

KING, Mary 26 May 1867 

KING, Samuel  2 Mar 1824 

KING, Walter Stewart 29 Apr 1848 

LAUGHTON, John 16 Oct 1848 

LEARY, Ellen 17 Sep 1841 

LEARY, Lewis 25 Apr 1847 

LESLIE, Mary Anne 27 Apr 1950 

LESLIE, Robert 28 Oct 1932 

LESLIE, Thomas 26 May 1867 

LYNE, Ellen 15 May 1860 
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LYNEHAM, Ellen 13 Nov 1821 

M'KAY, John Cambridge 30 Oct 1906 

MAGUIRE, Daniel 16 Sep 1871 

MANSFIELD, Jane 23 Aug 1864 

MANSFIELD, John 27 Nov 1828 

MANSFIELD, John 23 Oct 1830 

MANSFIELD, Joseph 29 Jun 1843 

MANSFIELD, Mary 19 Feb 1835 

MANSFIELD, Thomas  5 Jul 1876 

MANSFIELD, William 18 Nov 1848 

MARTIN, William Holt 11 Jan 1872 

MAYBERRY, Agnes 22 Oct 1834 

MAYBERRY, Elizabeth McGillicuddy 11 Jan 1872 

MAYBERRY, Honora Ursula  1 Jun 1861 

MAYBERRY, Mary Elizabeth Worseley 12 Aug 1915 

MAYBURY, Avicia  6 Oct 1842 

MAYBURY, Avisia  7 May 1901 

MAYBURY, Catherine 30 Jan 1845 

MAYBURY, Charles Herbert 13 Jul 1909 

MAYBURY, Hannah 17 Feb 1830 

MAYBURY, Hannah 18 Nov 1848 

MAYBURY, James Augustus 23 Jan 1894 

MAYBURY, James Kingston  4 Feb 1869 

MAYBURY, Jane 29 Jan 1850 

MAYBURY, Jennie Purdon 11 Jun 1906 

MAYBURY, Maria Elizabeth 28 Jan 1875 

MAYBURY, Maria Teresa  6 Jul 1876 

MAYBURY, Mary 27 Nov 1834 

MAYBURY, William Kingston 19 Feb 1835 

MAYBURY, William Thomas  6 Jul 1876 

MCBRIDE, Henry  5 Aug 1822 

MCCARTHY, Eugene 24 May 1841 

MCCARTHY, Felix  9 Sep 1844 

MCCARTHY, Jane 16 Jul 1851 

MCCARTHY, John E 24 Mar 1846 

MCCARTHY, Lucy 25 Apr 1847 

MCCARTIE, Elizabeth Rebecca 14 Dec 1859 

MCGILLICUDDY, Francis Curry  4 Dec 1855 

MCKEGAN, Mary  2 Jun 1828 

MCLELAND, James 19 Feb 1828 

MCMANUS, Maryanne 31 Oct 1829 

MILEY, William 28 Mar 1917 

MORGAN, Margaret 12 May 1852 

MORGAN, Samuel 14 Dec 1859 

MORGAN, William 15 Mar 1832 

MORIARTY, Daniel  8 Oct 1846 

MORPHY, Susan 29 Apr 1854 

MYRES, Mary  5 Aug 1822 

NICHOLSON, George 16 Feb 1819 

NICHOLSON, George 25 Nov 1854 

NICHOLSON, James 30 Jul 1826 

NICHOLSON, Mary 11 May 1840 

NICHOLSON, Mary Anne 28 Sep 1832 

NICHOLSON, William 12 Feb 1819 

O'DONNELL, Maurice 10 Oct 1832 

O'SHEA, Jeremiah  7 May 1901 
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ORPEN, Henry 27 Dec 1849 

ORPEN, Maryanne  3 Feb 1841 

ORPEN, Richard 16 Jul 1851 

PARKINSON, Arthur Henry 27 Apr 1950 

PERCY, Olivia 18 Aug 1858 

PHELAN, Thomas 16 Feb 1833 

RICE, Mary 16 Jan 1838 

RICHARDSON, Ellen 21 Aug 1841 

RIORDAN, James  8 Apr 1834 

RIORDAN, Patrick 18 Sep 1848 

ROWLAND, Edmund Roche 14 Dec 1859 

RYDER, Philip 22 Feb 1844 

SCOTT, Mary 10 Oct 1832 

SHEA, Jeremiah 21 Aug 1841 

SILLY, Robert 12 May 1852 Signed SILLEY 

SKUSE, William James 12 Aug 1915 

STRANGE, Henry Francis 27 Feb 1828 

STRANGE, Phillis Lucinda 14 Apr 1849 

SUGHRUE, Johanna 18 Sep 1848 

SUGRUE, Honora  8 Nov 1847 

SULLIVAN, Cath'e  9 Sep 1844 

SULLIVAN, Catherine 25 Nov 1854 

SULLIVAN, Daniel 18 Feb 1830 

SULLIVAN, Ellen  3 Mar 1840 

SULLIVAN, Honora 16 Jul 1845 

SULLIVAN, Honora  1 Feb 1851 

SULLIVAN, John 10 Nov 1820 

SULLIVAN, Mary 27 Apr 1819 

SULLIVAN, Mary Ellen 29 Aug 1939 

SULLIVAN, Patrick  1 Feb 1851 

SULLIVAN, Richard 12 Jul 1938 

SULLIVAN, Sarah 25 Nov 1828 

THOMAS, Kate Glanville  4 Dec 1855 

TOPHAM, Dora 23 Jan 1894 

TOPHAM, Jane 14 Dec 1859 

TOPHAM, John 13 Feb 1836 

TOPHAM, John  8 Sep 1838 

TOPHAM, John  5 Aug 1854 

TOPHAM, Margaret  8 Feb 1842 

WALSH, Honora Cahill 20 Apr 1865 

WALSH, James 29 Apr 1854 

WARREN, Augustus John 28 Apr 1949 

WHARTON, Laura 28 Oct 1932 

WILLIAMS, Anne 23 Oct 1830 

WILLIAMS, Frances 10 Nov 1820 

WILLIAMS, John 25 Feb 1832 

WILLIAMS, Thomas 28 Sep 1832 

YOUNG, Thomas 27 Nov 1834 
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